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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse at 400 E. 9"
Street, Kansas City, Missouri. Counsel presenting oral argument should report
to the Court of Appeals Courtroom on the 10" Floor, 30 minutes before Court
convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court.
Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for
a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have
filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case,
counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the
calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/Appearance” form
with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing
at oral argument. If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the
“Argument Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in
the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the
Eighth Circuit Bar unless appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma
pauperis.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.cad.uscourts.gov
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DIVISION I
Court of Appeals Courtroom
10th Floor

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2013

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, BOWMAN, BEAM

13-1253WM
13-1431EA

13-1851WM
13-1914WM
13-1254WM
13-2201WA

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2013, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

United States v. Dominic Rimmer
United States v. Dennis Destefano
United States v. Elpidio Paz-Camarena
United States v. Floyd Evans

United States v. Thomas Clegg

United States v. Brett Maddox

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, BEAM, SHEPHERD

12-3639WM
13-1343WM

12-3296WM
13-1210WM

13-1185WM

Stuart Wright v. Sean Franklin, etc., et al.

Kansas City Taxi Cab Drivers Association, LLC,
et al. v. City of Kansas City, Missouri

United States v. Wiled Al-Aqaili

Tamica Shaw v. The Prudential Insurance
Company of America

Ronald Daughhetee, et al. v. State Farm Mutual
Automobile Insurance Company

BDG
NO ARG

NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG

BDG
NO ARG

15
NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2013, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION I
Court of Appeals Courtroom
10th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, BEAM, SHEPHERD

13-1320WM

12-4007WM

13-1479WM

12-3719WM
12-3709WM
12-3924WM

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2013, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

United States v. Rodney Foster

United States v. Theodore Wiggins, etc.

Mé&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank v. Sunrise Farms
Development, LLC, etc., et al.

United States v. Tommy Haubrich
Margie Shephard v. United States

United States v. Monterrio Woods

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, BEAM, SHEPHERD

12-3627WM
12-3628WM

12-3428WM

12-3807WM
13-1278WM
13-1178WM

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2013, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

United States v. Carlous Horton
United States v. Christopher Holmes

Jerry Washington, et al. v. Countrywide Home
Loans, Inc.

United States v. Giovani Crisolis-Gonzalez
United States v. Bernard Manuel

United States v. David Ardrey

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, BEAM, SHEPHERD

12-4003WM
13-1423WM
13-1296WM
12-4015WM

United States v. Gerald Smith
United States v. Kirk Ward
United States v. Russel Gerlt

United States v. Joseph Vanhorn

BDG
15

15

15

NO ARG

DISMISSED

10

BDG
20

15
NO ARG
NO ARG
10

BDG
NO ARG

NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG



